COMMEMORATIVE POSTAGE STAMP PROPOSAL

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. Proposal should be received by Philately Division of Department of Posts at least 18 months ahead of the proposed date of release.
- 2. Commemorative Stamp will not be issued again on the same issue/event/occasion/personality.
- 3. Defence related subjects should be routed through Addl. DG, Army Postal Service.
- 4. Application will be taken up for consideration only if all the information is complete and submitted in prescribed format.
- 5. Receipt of application does not oblige the Department to issue a stamp.
- 6. Decision of the Department of Posts will be final in all matter related to Commemorative Postage Stamps.
- 7. Date will be fixed on the basis of significance of the proposal and/or as per the annual Stamp Issue Calendar of the Department.
- 8. Dates once fixed shall not be changed.
- 9. Payment for material demanded will be made in at least two months in advance as prescribed and copy of receipt shall be provided to the Philately Division.
- 10. The function protocol prescribed shall be followed.

I/We hereby agree to the stipulated terms and conditions of Department of Posts and shall abide to make payment for mandatory purchases as per the Rule cited above, if our proposal is approved for stamp issue.

I/We accept that Stamp design shall be decided by the Department of Posts. Religious symbols, prefixes/suffixes with the name of personalities will not be incorporated in the design and in case of any dispute; the decision of Department of Posts shall be final.

I/We understand that the Commemorative Postage Stamp will not be reprinted in any case.